RESOLUTION NO. 23-01-001

Sponsored by: Commissioners Tom Stinnett, Jared Anderson and Mike Caylor

A RESOLUTION TO ALLOCATE BUDGET INCREASE APPROVED 10/20/2022

WHEREAS, Blount County Highway Department requests to allocate the additional revenues requests that was approved at the October 20, 2022 Blount County Commission Meeting.

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County, to allocate the monies to the accounts as requested.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee assembled in regular session this 19th day of January, 2023 that the monies be allocated as follows:

Appropriation:

131-62000-535500	Travel	
131-62000-540400	Asphalt Hot Mix	
131-62000-540900	Crushed Stone	\$60,000.00
131-62000-544000	Pipe Metal	\$80,000.00
131-61000-532000	Dues and Memberships	\$374.00
131-61000-570700	Building Improvements	\$40,000.00
131-61000-570900	Data Processing Equipment	\$30,000.00
131-61000-541200	Diesel Fuel	\$100,000.00
131-63100-541800	Equipment and Machinery Parts	\$70,000.00
131-63100-542500	Gasoline	\$50,000.00
131-63100-544200	Propane Gas	\$4,000.00

Revenues:

Duly authorized and approved this 19th day of January, 2023.

CERTIFICATION OF ACTION ATTEST

Commission Chairman

County Clerk

Approved: _____ Vetoed:

County Mayor

Date